
       Multifamily Rental Housing 

Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing (MEP) Inspector Contact List 

            Below is a list of MEP inspectors that have attended the MRH training and have access to the inspection    

   software (free of cost). Please email MRH@sandyspringsga.gov if you are an MEP inspector working in the city of 

sandy springs and would like access to this software.  

 

Inspector 
Name 

State of Georgia License Type Company Name Company Address Company Phone Company Email 

AJ Nelson Licensed Electrical Contractor Mister Wise Electric Inc. 141 Harlan Road Atlanta Georgia 30311 (404) 671-9488 info@mrwiseelectric.com 

Beau Brannan Licensed Plumber Talon Plumbing 5317 Peachtree Blvd Suite 320 Ga Chamblee (770) 500-3593 beau.brannan@talonplumbing.com 

Brian Condo Licensed Electrical Contractor Bolt Electric Service 4550 Saddle Ct Se Smyrna Ga 30082 (770) 827-7683 blcondo@yahoo.com 

Clay Webb Licensed Plumber Quick-Pro Plumbing LLC 2295 Towne Lake Parkway Suite 116-302 
Woodstock Georgia 30189 (678) 478-1534 clay@quickproplumbing.com 

Jimmy Slade Licensed Electrical Contractor Camp Creek Electrical LLC 1050 Hampton Rd Hampton Georgia 30238 (404) 484-2010 cce.hvac@gmail.com 

Joey Goodwin Licensed Electrical Contractor LMI Systems LLC 4680 N Royal Atlanta Dr Tucker Ga 30084 (470) 314-7672 j.goodwin@lmi-sys.com 

JosÃ Reyes Licensed Electrical Contractor Esca Services Inc 1061 Brockdell Ct Norcross Georgia 30093 (678) 859-8539 Escaservicesinc@gmail.com 

Joshua Kelly Licensed Electrical Contractor All Grounded Electric LLC 524 Ballenger St Rockmart Ga 30153 (678) 396-1403 Josh.allgrounded@gmail.com 

Kelton Bryant Licensed Electrical Contractor Hygrade Electrical Services 7166 Thunder Ridge Jonesboro Ga 30236 (404) 786-8639 Keltonb62@yahoo.com 

Paul Daegling Licensed Plumber Creative MultiCare Inc. 100 Andrew Drive Stockbridge Georgia 30281 (678) 776-6516 pauldaegling@yahoo.com 

Shawn Hill Licensed Electrical Contractor Dehart & Hill Electric Inc. 455 Tolbert St. Cumming Ga 30040 (678) 947-3650 office@dehartandhillelectric.com 

Tim Hilmo Licensed Conditioned Air 
Contractor 

Air Conditioner Doctors of 
America Inc. 

671 Kilcrease Rd Auburn Ga 30011 (678) 469-6516 time4ac@gmail.com 
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